provisions of the Service Tax (Deduction of Value) Rules, 2008, which can be done 
only at the time of final disposal of the appeal. Noting that the appellant has already 
deposited an amount of Rs.25 ,72,676 /- and as the issue is an arguable one, the 
appellant directed to further deposit an amount of Rs.15,00,000 /-(Rupees Fifteen 
Lakhs Only)  

2011-TIOL-753-CESTAT -BANG 

M/s Nageswara Rao Software Testing Tools Pvt Ltd Vs CCE & ST, Hyderabad 
(Dated: April 8, 2011)  

Service Tax - Date of Receipt of Order In Original - Fact to be verified - matter 
remanded: Commissioner (Appeals) has considered that they are in receipt of the OIO